

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 09- _____

LAWRENCE JOSEPH JEFFERSON
Petitioner,

versus,

STEPHEN UPTON, Warden,
Respondent.

*PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT*

JEFFREY L. ERTEL

Federal Defender Program, Inc.
100 Peachtree Street, Suite 1700
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
(404) 688-7530

JOHN R. MARTIN

202 The Grant Building
44 Broad Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
(404) 522-0400

COUNSEL FOR MR. JEFFERSON

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	
OPINION BELOW.....	
JURISDICTION.....	
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	
(A) Course of Proceedings.....	
(B) Facts Relevant to Questions Presented.....	
1. The Trial.....	
a. The Guilt Phase.....	
b. The Penalty Phase.....	
2. Proceedings in the State Habeas Court.....	
a. The State Habeas Court Abdicated Its Fact-Finding Duty to Respondent	
3. The Georgia Supreme Court Rubber-Stamps Respondent’s Fact-Finding.....	
4. Post-Conviction Proceedings in the District Court.....	
5. The Eleventh Circuit Majority Opinion.....	
6. Judge Carnes’ Dissent.....	

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....

I. The Majority in Applying A Presumption of Reasonableness to Trial Counsel’s Decision to Abort Mental Health Investigation Is Conflicts With This Court’s Holdings in *Williams v. Taylor*, 529 U.S. 362 (2000), *Wiggins v. Smith*, 539 U.S. 51 (2003), *Rompilla v. Beard*, 545 U.S. 374 (2005) and *Porter v. Mccollum*, 130 S.Ct. 447 (2009).

(A) The Erroneous Standard Applied by the Eleventh Circuit Majority.

(B) Analysis Under the Correct Legal Framework.

(C) The Need for Supreme Court Clarification.

CONCLUSION.

INDEX OF APPENDICES

APPENDIX 1 - Opinion of the Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals, Jefferson v. Hall

APPENDIX 2 - Order of the Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals Denying Petition For Rehearing En Banc Jefferson v. Hall

APPENDIX 3 - Order of the United States Supreme Court Granting Extension Of Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari Jefferson v. Hall

APPENDIX 4 - Order of Superior Court of Butts County Georgia Denying Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus Jefferson v. Hall

APPENDIX 5 - Opinion of United States District for the Northern District of Georgia Jefferson v. Terry, 490 F.Supp. 2d 1261 (2007)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Doyle v. Ohio</i> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976).	
<i>Jefferson v. Georgia</i> , 108 S.Ct. 203 (1987)..	
<i>Jefferson v. Georgia</i> , 108 S.Ct. 471 (1987)..	
<i>Lindh v. Murphy</i> , 521 U.S. 320 (1997).	
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , _ U.S. _, 130 S.Ct. 447 (2009)..	
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374, 383, 125 S.Ct. 162 L.Ed.2d 360 (2005)..	in passim
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).	
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).	in passim
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)..	

CIRCUIT COURT CASES

<i>Armstrong v. Dugger</i> , 833 F.2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987)..	
<i>Chandler v. United States</i> , 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000).	
<i>Grayson v. Thompson</i> , 257 F.3d 1194 (11th Cir. 2001).	
<i>Jackson v. Herring</i> , 42 F.3d 1350 (11th Cir. 1995)..	
<i>Jefferson v. Hall</i> , 570 F.3d 1283 (11th Cir. 2009)..	in passim
<i>Mills v. Singletary</i> , 63 F.3d 999 (11th Cir. 1995).	
<i>Ward v. Hall</i> , _ F.3d _, No. 07-11360 (11th Cir. 1/4/10)..	

DISTRICT COURT CASES

Jefferson v. Terry, 490 F.Supp 2d 1271

STATE CASES

Hill v. State, 250 Ga. 821, 301 S.E.2d 269, 270 (1983).....

Jefferson v. Georgia, 256 Ga. 821, 353 S.E. 2d 468 (1987).....

Jefferson v. Zant, 263 Ga. 316, 317 (Ga. 1993).....

Miller v. State. 237 Ga/ 557, 229 S/E/2d 376, 377 (1976).

Turpin v. Todd, 268 Ga. 820 (1997).

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

STATUTORY PROVISIONS

Title 28 U.S.C.

§ 2254.....

MISCELLANEOUS

O.C.G.A.

§ 9-14-40.

§ 9-14-48(a).....

§ 17-10-30(b)(2).....

§ 17-10-30(b)(7).....
